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7.30 Mon 
 

新北市碧華國小音樂廳 
Bihua Elementary School Concert Hall 

   
 

12:30-18:30 
 

報到 / 彩排 
Registration / Sound Check 
 

 

 

7.31 Tue 
 

新北市碧華國小音樂廳 
Bihua Elementary School Concert Hall 

   
 

08:30-20:40 
 

報到 / 彩排 
Registration / Sound Check 
 

 

 

7.31 Tue 
 

東吳大學松怡廳 
Soochow University Song-Yi Hall 

   
 

11:30-16:30 
 

報到 / 彩排 
Registration / Sound Check 
 

 

 
 

8.01 Wed 
 

新北市碧華國小音樂廳 
Bihua Elementary School Concert Hall 

 
   
 

09:30-09:40 
 

開場引言 
Opening Speech 
 

 
 
 

09:45-10:45 

 

A2.青年組 YOUTH CHOIR 
01 Hsinchu Senior High School Chorus 新竹高中合唱團 
02 Enchant Choir from The Affiliated Senior High School of National Chung Hsing University 國立興大附中 Enchant合唱團 
03 Kuang Jen Catholic High School Choir 光仁高中合唱團 
04 Chien-Kuo High School Choir 建國中學合唱團 

Not Before 10:55 - 
10:55-11:55 05 Tarlac State University Chorale 

06 UCSI Chamber Choir 
07 Shu-Te Glee Club 樹德葛利合唱團 
08 Gita Dian Nuswa Choir 
 

 

Not Before 13:00 

13:00-14:30 

 

B3.混聲組 MIXED CHOIR 
01 Blessed Singers 沐恩歌手 
02 PANSOL Choir 
03 Sunshine Voice UMY 
04 El-Manibang Youth Choir 
05 Taipei Philharmonic Youth Choir 台北愛樂青年合唱團 
06 Chiayi Chamber Choir 嘉義室內合唱團 

Not Before 14:40 - 
14:40-16:10 07 Carmel Pak U Secondary School Alumni Choir 迦密柏雨中學校友會歌詠團 

08 Keiwanian Singers 基灣之聲 
09 FMC English Choir 
10 La Lay Singers 拉咧人歌手合唱團 
11 SONER 
12 F Sharp 發聲 
 

 

Not Before 17:30 

17:30-18:45 

 

B1.男聲組 MALE CHOIR 
01 Chien-Kuo High School Choir 建國中學合唱團 
02 Harmonia Male Choir 龤之聲男聲合唱團 
03 YWESC Yuet Wah English Section Choir 澳門粵華中學英文部合唱團 
04 Shu-Te Glee Club 樹德葛利合唱團 
05 Hsinchu Senior High School Chorus 新竹高中合唱團 
 

 

Not Before 19:00 

19:00-20:00 

 

B2.女聲組 FEMALE CHOIR 
01 Chiayi Lady's Choir 嘉義女聲合唱團 
02 Hong Kong Youth Choir 香港新青年合唱團 
03 Amoy Pure White Youth Female Teacher Chorus 廈門純白色青年女子教師合唱團 
04 Taipei Philharmonic Women's Chorus 台北愛樂婦女合唱團 

Not Before 20:10 - 
20:10-20:55 05 National Hsinchu Girls' Senior High School Choir 國立新竹女中合唱團 

06 Guangzhou Linglong Arts Chorus 廣州市玲瓏藝術合唱團 
07 Shu-Te Glee Club 樹德葛利合唱團 
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8.01 Wed 
 

東吳大學松怡廳 
Soochow University Song-Yi Hall 

   
 

10:10-10:20 
 

開場引言 
Opening Speech 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

10:30-11:30 

 

A1.少兒組 CHILDREN'S CHOIR 
01 Foshan Children's Choir 佛山市童聲合唱團 
02 Puzangalan Children's Chorus 希望兒童合唱團 
03 Taipei Fu-Hsing Private School Choir 台北市私立復興實驗高級中學合唱團 
04 Donghui Garden Primary School Choir 黃埔區東薈花園小學合唱團 

Not Before 11:40 - 
11:40-12:40 05 Changsha No.11 School NanXuan Choir 長沙市第十一中學南軒合唱團 

06 Hongfan children's Choir 紅帆少兒合唱團 
07 Shanghai New Epoch Bilingual School Boys Choir 上海新紀元雙語學校男聲合唱團 
08 Bishop Hall Jubilee School Choir 何明華會督銀禧中學合唱團 

Not Before 13:45 - 
13:45-14:45 09 Taipei Municipal Bailing Elementary School Choir 台北市立百齡國小合唱團 

10 Carmel Pak U Secondary School Choir 迦密柏雨中學合唱團 
11 Shunde Little Notes Choir Group 順德小音符童聲合唱團 
12 Chongqing Jinduo Children's Chorus 重慶金鐸童聲合唱團 

Not Before 14:55 - 
14:55-15:55 13 Luqiao Philharmonic Children's Choir 路橋區愛樂少年合唱團 

14 Baotou Xiaolihua Choir 包頭市小麗花合唱團 
15 Davidson School Choir 州立華小合唱團 
16 Zhuhai Enjoy Primary School Children's Chorus 珠海香洲區茵卓小學童聲合唱團 
 

 
 
 

8.02 Thu 
 

新北市碧華國小音樂廳 
Bihua Elementary School Concert Hall 

   
 
 
 

09:30-10:45 

 

A3 樂齡組 SENIOR CHOIR 
01  Sathya Sai Baba Seputih Choir 沙迪亞賽吧吧思菩提合唱團 

02  Guangzhou Five Pitches International Sky Choir 廣州市五音國際天空合唱團 

03  NHCC Chorus 內湖社區大學合唱團 

04  Taipei Philharmonic Women's Chorus 台北愛樂婦女合唱團 

05  Art Philharmonic Chorus 亞特愛樂合唱團 
 

 
 

Not Before 12:20 

12:20-13:35 

 

C1.聖樂組 MUSICA SACRA 
01  Yiphone Chamber Choir 沂風室內合唱團 
02  Hong Kong Youth Choir 香港新青年合唱團 
03  PANSOL Choir 
04  Bishop Hall Jubilee School Choir何明華會督銀禧中學合唱團 
05  Keiwanian Singers 基灣之聲 

Not Before 13:45 - 
13:45-14:45 06  Gracioso Sonora Choir 

07  Enchant Choir from The Affiliated Senior High School of National Chung Hsing University國立興大附中 Enchant 合唱團 
08  F Sharp 發聲 
09  Tarlac State University Chorale 

Not Before 14:55 - 
14:55-15:55 10  El-Manibang Youth Choir 

11  Puzangalan Children's Chorus 希望兒童合唱團 
12  Harmonia Male Choir 龤之聲男聲合唱團 
13  FMC English Choir 
 

 
 

Not Before 17:30 

17:30-18:45 

 

C2.民謠/傳統音樂組 ETHNIC / TRADITIONAL MUSIC 
01  Guangzhou Linglong Arts Chorus 廣州市玲瓏藝術合唱團 
02  National Hsinchu Girls' Senior High School Choir 國立新竹女中合唱團 
03  Sunshine Voice UMY 
04  Enchant Choir from The Affiliated Senior High School of National Chung Hsing University國立興大附中 Enchant 合唱團 
05  Art Philharmonic Chorus 亞特愛樂合唱團 

Not Before 18:55 - 
18:55-20:10 06  Puzangalan Children's Chorus 希望兒童合唱團 

07  Changsha No.11 School NanXuan Choir 長沙市第十一中學南軒合唱團 
08  Bishop Hall Jubilee School Choir何明華會督銀禧中學合唱團 
09  Gita Dian Nuswa Choir 
10  Blessed Singers 沐恩歌手 
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8.03 Fri 
 

新北市碧華國小體育館 
Bihua Elementary School Sports Center 

   
 

09:10-10:30 
 

國際大師講座：透過合唱詮釋傳遞樂思         講者：桂乃舜/翁佳芬 
Lecture: Choral Interpretation and Music Communication 
 

Speaker: Nelson Kwei, Chia-Fen Weng 
 

 

 

10:40-12:00 
 

分組賽頒獎典禮 & 大獎賽名單公布 
Category Awards Ceremony &  Grand Prix Qualifier Announcement 
 

 

 

12:30-13:30 
 

與評審會談 
Meet The Jury 
 

 

 

 

8.03 Fri 
 

國家音樂廳  
National Concert Hall 

   
 

16:00-18:00  
 

大獎賽參賽團隊彩排 
Grand Prix Competition Rehearsal 
 

 

 

19:30-21:30 
 

大獎賽 
Grand Prix Competition 
 

 

 

22:00-22:40 
 

大獎賽頒獎典禮 
Grand Prix Awards Ceremony 
 

 

 

 

※比賽地點 Venue Information 

分組賽 Category Competitions： 

新北市碧華國小音樂廳&體育館 (241 新北市三重區五華街 160 號) 

Bihua Elementary School Concert Hall & Sports Center (No.160, Wuhua St., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan) 

 

東吳大學松怡廳[外雙溪校區] (111 台北市士林區臨溪路 70 號) 

Soochow University Song-Yi Hall (No.70, Linhsi Road, Shihlin District, Taipei 111, Taiwan) 

 

大獎賽 Grand Prix Competition： 

國家音樂廳 (100 台北市中正區中山南路 21-1 號) 

National Concert Hall (No.21-1, Zhongshan S. Rd., Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei 100, Taiwan) 

 

 
賽程不會因前組賽事提前結束而提早開始 

The competition will not start before the scheduled starting time. 

 

 
主辦單位保留更改活動之權利  

ALL SCHEDULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 


